503930609 07/26/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3977263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name	Execution Date			
SABER MIRESMAILLI		07/22/2016			
MARYAM ANTIKCHI		07/22/2016			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOATION INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	188 EAST ESPLANADE AVENUE, UNIT 1006
City:	NORTH VANCOUVER, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V7L 4Y1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15219328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(703)504-9415Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	20283	28351111		
Email:	tlim@clarkbrody.com			
Correspondent Name:	CLARK & BRODY			
Address Line 1:	1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510			
Address Line 4:	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		12334-0002B		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY		
SIGNATURE:		/CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/26/2016		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=assn1#page1.tif				
source=assn1#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/198,761 Provisional Application Date of Filing: July 30, 2015 U.S. Patent Application No.
- Provisional Application Date of Filing:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CROP HEALTH MONITORING, Title of the Invention: ASSESSMENT AND PREDICTION

Inventors (Assignors): Saber MIRESMAILLI & Maryam ANTIKCHI

Assignee(s): Ecoation Innovative Solutions Inc. 188 East Esplanada Avenue, Unit 1006 North Vancouver, BC Canada V7L 4Y1

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the aboveidentified assignee:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

<u>Car</u>

Signature: Saber MIRESMAILLI

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

July 22, 2016 Dale

1. Nicous Whick

I. <u>AICOUDS UNICK</u> whose full Post Office address * <u>SPREET</u>, <u>VAN COUNER</u>, <u>BC</u>. <u>VGK 3143</u> (Andress of Witness) Hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment,

duly sign and execute the same.

PATENT REEL: 039252 FRAME: 0982 Docket No: 12334-0002B

July 22 2016

Date: 2016 07 22 Signature of Witness: Micho Mult

Signature: Maryam ANTIKCHI

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

(Johck I. <u>NICEURS</u> <u>ONICK</u> whose full Post Office address is <u>STREET</u>, <u>VANCOUVER</u>, <u>BC</u>. <u>VGK</u>3H3 (Address d Winnes) (Address d Winnes) Hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment,

duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 2011

22 Signature of Witness: <u>Jicolow Unilk</u>

Date